
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/25/15

120

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Tempi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 66.24 1.812



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/25/15

120

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 56.02 2.142



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 4/25/15

123

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 46.95 2.62



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/25/15

143

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 4/25/15

145

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano100 63.94 2.268

16025 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 65.16 2.225



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MCK 4/25/15

148

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Bella All American Diana Schryver100 52.58 2.815

20044 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20045 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 4/25/15

148

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 40.24 3.678



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 4/25/15

175

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 51.47 3.400

8019 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 62.18 2.814

8018 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 69.74 2.509

8001 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.08 3.066

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 68.91 2.54



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/25/15

175

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/25/15

181

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron NQ 60.85 2.975

16002 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 67.81 2.669

16044 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 84.81 2.134



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/25/15

187

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia100 46.22 4.046

20026 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre100 51.64 3.621

20024 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 48.38 3.865

20043 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 49.94 3.744

20027 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 71.91 2.600



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/25/15

187

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 44.41 4.211

24001 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 52.73 3.546

24003 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 57.37 3.26

24022 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 73.07 2.559



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 4/25/15

175

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 50.59 3.459

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 51.77 3.380

8007 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ NT

8003 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 49.39 3.543

8006 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 55.44 3.157

8021 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 58.88 2.972

8010 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 69.68 2.511

8008 Bunny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patty Horne NQ 80.94 2.162



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/25/15

175

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 42.02 4.165

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.84 3.992

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 45.9 3.813

12014 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson100 50.65 3.455

12001 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 68.88 2.541

12009 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 48.14 3.635

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 59.05 2.964

12010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 74.23 2.358



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/25/15

181

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 41.42 4.37

16003 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 46.87 3.862

16004 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 48.21 3.754

16032 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.41 3.739

16034 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 50.06 3.616

16033 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 51.28 3.53

16011 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 55.7 3.25

16015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 55.75 3.247

16010 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

100 62.2 2.91

16009 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

16006 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 44.92 4.029

16031 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 48.03 3.768

16001 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 50.36 3.594

16008 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 56.93 3.179

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 73.32 2.469

16013 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 79.23 2.284



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/25/15

187

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 39.93 4.683

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.75 4.479

20033 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 48.05 3.892

20032 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 48.13 3.885

20030 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 51.38 3.64

20055 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 55.48 3.371

20016 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 62.52 2.991

20010 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 50.32 3.716

20012 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 50.92 3.672

20035 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 51.2 3.652

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 51.31 3.645

20008 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 52.34 3.573

20034 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 54.15 3.453

20013 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 58.33 3.206

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 61.85 3.023

20037 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 62.56 2.989

20011 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 68.32 2.737

20036 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 77.2 2.422



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/25/15

187

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 42.31 4.42

24010 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 47.39 3.946

24026 Kisses All American Jared Davis100 53.15 3.518

24015 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 53.17 3.517

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 42.49 4.401

24018 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 43.14 4.335

24005 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 43.5 4.299

24008 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 43.51 4.298

24014 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 47.81 3.911

24009 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 48.01 3.895

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 50.2 3.725

24027 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 51.84 3.607

24016 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 52.07 3.591

24024 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 53.73 3.480

24025 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 73.51 2.544



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/25/15

120

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Claire Shetland Sheepdog Kim Parker NQ 44.6 2.691



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 4/25/15

123

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 73.81 1.666



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 4/25/15

145

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 53.07 2.732



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/25/15

187

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCK 4/25/15

187

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro91 77.13 2.424



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCK 4/25/15

175

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 51.05 3.428

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 54.55 3.208

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 62.38 2.805

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 55.5 3.153

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 66.9 2.616

4007 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 85.08 2.057



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 4/25/15

175

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 45.59 3.839

8013 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy100 74.86 2.338

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 59.95 2.919

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 78.53 2.228



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCK 4/25/15

181

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 42.76 4.233

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 53.85 3.361

12011 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 55.63 3.254



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/25/15

187

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 47.52 3.935

16039 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 47.73 3.918

16021 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 54.04 3.460

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White100 61.32 3.05

16042 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 62.3 3.002

16018 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 47.43 3.943

16029 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 49.24 3.798

16041 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 53.87 3.471

16024 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 60.72 3.08



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCK 4/25/15

187

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 49.3 3.793

20018 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 65.27 2.865

20042 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 69.61 2.686

20040 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 43.81 4.268

20019 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 64.25 2.911

20020 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 73.63 2.54



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 4/25/15

102

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Declan Shetland Sheepdog Kim Parker NQ 34.33 2.971



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCK 4/25/15

104

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 29 3.586



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCK 4/25/15

104

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 19.48 5.339



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/25/15

127

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8024 Tempi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/25/15

129

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16001 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 32.77 3.937

16025 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 45.04 2.864

16030 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron NQ 50.62 2.548



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCK 4/25/15

132

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 27.7 4.765

20024 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ NT

20045 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 29.99 4.401

20026 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ 43.95 3.003



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/25/15

132

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker95 31.52 4.188

24021 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 24.2 5.455

24022 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 29.38 4.493



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 4/25/15

149

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 37.08 4.018

8001 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 37.23 4.002

8018 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ 60.64 2.457



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 4/25/15

154

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan97 45.79 3.363

16045 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.35 5.432

16002 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.89 3.431



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/25/15

158

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 50.03 3.158



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/25/15

158

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 38.61 4.092



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 4/25/15

149

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo100 34.05 4.376

8009 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 40.11 3.715

8021 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 42.09 3.540

8008 Bunny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patty Horne100 44.46 3.351

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8007 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 35.61 4.184

8006 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 36.18 4.118

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 38.48 3.872

8019 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 41.56 3.585

8010 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 52.91 2.816



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 4/25/15

149

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.64 5.203

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.2 4.776

12002 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.74 4.551

12014 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson100 33.43 4.457

12010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.56 3.585

12001 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 43.44 3.430

12009 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12013 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ NT

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 29.42 5.065

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 36.79 4.050



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 4/25/15

154

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.87 5.731

16006 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 28.72 5.362

16003 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 28.99 5.312

16013 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 30.33 5.077

16032 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.54 5.043

16031 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 34.63 4.447

16011 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 38.44 4.006

16033 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 38.68 3.981

16008 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 40.63 3.790

16009 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 42.4 3.632

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 44.56 3.456

16004 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 35.7 4.314

16015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 40.4 3.812

16010 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 48.19 3.196

16034 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 50.21 3.067



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/25/15

158

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.6 5.338

20007 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.7 5.32

20028 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia100 31.95 4.945

20030 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 32.66 4.838

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.43 4.337

20055 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 40.07 3.943

20035 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ NT

20005 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 25.62 6.167

20043 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 26.75 5.907

20012 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 27.38 5.771

20032 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 34.7 4.553

20033 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 35.26 4.481

20037 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 36.09 4.378

20013 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 37.65 4.197

20034 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 38.37 4.118

20010 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 41.98 3.764

20008 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 44.01 3.590

20016 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 45.87 3.445

20036 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 58.13 2.718

20011 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 60 2.633



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/25/15

158

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.62 5.935

24023 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 26.94 5.865

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.99 5.854

24005 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 28.21 5.601

24014 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 31.81 4.967

24010 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 32.32 4.889

24015 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 35.05 4.508

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 35.52 4.448

24026 Kisses All American Jared Davis100 36.3 4.353

24025 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 42.78 3.693

24024 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 31.42 5.029

24009 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 33.4 4.731

24018 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 37.59 4.203

24027 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 38.97 4.054

24003 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 48.83 3.236



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/25/15

101

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Claire Shetland Sheepdog Kim Parker NQ 38.33 2.635



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/25/15

104

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 64.06 1.623



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/25/15

129

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 28.4 4.542



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCK 4/25/15

149

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 35.39 4.210

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 44.85 3.322

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 47.23 3.155

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 47.29 3.151

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 35.08 4.247

4007 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 66.29 2.248



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCK 4/25/15

149

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 31.79 4.687

8013 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 52.9 2.817

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 60.73 2.453



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 4/25/15

154

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 29.43 5.233

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 37.35 4.123

12011 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 36.37 4.234



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 4/25/15

158

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 31.11 5.079

16023 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 33.88 4.664

16041 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.67 4.429

16021 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 40.37 3.914

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White100 41.88 3.773

16024 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 45.22 3.494

16038 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16029 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 36.06 4.382



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCK 4/25/15

158

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.31 5.581

20041 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 31.87 4.958

20039 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 45.8 3.45

20020 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 44.7 3.535

20018 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 54.47 2.901

20042 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 62.09 2.545



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8018 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer65 30.4



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16030 Cosmo Shetland Sheepdog Lori Charron64 29.48

16025 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 39.49



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20022 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 39.33



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24001 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker64 34.96



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12014 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson68 29.25



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16027 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore71 42.09

16044 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan65 21.32

16043 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16001 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 37.96



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20043 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton69 34.98

20028 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 31.29

20024 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 38.46



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24022 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 48.39



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8010 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson64 26.09



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20011 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 34.9

20036 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 41.31



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8003 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo78 32.22

8006 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo78 34.12

8008 Bunny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patty Horne64 40.41



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon80 30.69

12010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson64 21.91



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16004 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle80 32.12

16002 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano61 28.32

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 31.3



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20013 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing78 32.1



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24009 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall78 31.81

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy76 34.91

24010 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8016 Claire Shetland Sheepdog Kim Parker NQ 45.65



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20039 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro60 38.41



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 35.92



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton78 36.82

4007 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 45.63



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8022 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.76



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 30.31



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16022 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 36.84



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCK 4/25/15

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20018 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 40.55


